
CINEMA SESSION TIMES

Berninneit, Cowes
This information is correct at the time of printing.
Please check our website for further information.

LIVE SHOWS

Book
Online

Saturday April 5
10.30am
1.30pm 
4.30pm
7.30pm

Flow [G]
Dog Man [G]
A Minecraft Movie [PG]
The Return [M]

Tuesday April 8
10.30am 
1.30pm
4.30pm

A Minecraft Movie [PG]
Dog Man [G]
Emilia Perez [MA15+]

Wednesday April 9
10.30am 
1.30pm
4.30pm
7.30pm

Dog Man [G]
A Minecraft Movie [PG]
Emilia Perez [MA15+]
Mickey 17 [M]

Sunday April 6
Katie Noonan & Karin Schaupp: Songs of The
Southern Skies Vol 2

Monday April 14
Fritz

Thursday April 17
10.30am
1.30pm

4.30pm 

Dog Man [G] 
A Minecraft Movie [PG]
OCAP 
Alto Knights [MA15+] 

Friday April 18
10.30am
1.30pm
4.30pm
7.30pm

A Minecraft Movie [PG]
Dog Man [G] 
A Minecraft Movie [PG] 
Alto Knights [MA15+] 

Saturday April 19
10.30am
1.30pm 
4.30pm
7.30pm

Flow [G]
A Minecraft Movie [PG]
Dog Man [G]
Alto Knights [MA15+]

Sunday April 20
10.30am
1.30pm

Dog Man [G] 
A Minecraft Movie [PG] 

Monday April 21
10.30am
1.30pm

A Minecraft Movie [PG] 
Dog Man [G] 

Thursday April 10
10.30am

1.30pm
4.30pm 

A Minecraft Movie [PG]
OCAP
Dog Man [G]
Flow [G]

Friday April 11
10.30am
1.30pm
4.30pm
7.30pm

Dog Man [G]
A Minecraft Movie [PG] 
Dog Man [G] 
Black Bag [M] 

Saturday April 12 
10.30am
1.30pm
4.30pm
7.30pm

A Minecraft Movie [PG]
Dog Man [G] 
A Minecraft Movie [PG] 
Flow [G] 

Sunday April 13
10.30am
1.30pm

A Minecraft Movie [PG] 
Dog Man [G] 

Tuesday April 15
10.30am 
1.30pm
4.30pm

Dog Man [G] 
A Minecraft Movie [PG] 
Mickey 17 [M] OCAP

Wednesday April 16
10.30am 
1.30pm
4.30pm
7.30pm

A Minecraft Movie [PG] 
Dog Man [G] 
Flow [G] 
Black Bag [M] 

Wednesday April 2

1.30pm

4.30pm Bridget Jones: 
Mad About The Boy [M]

Flow [G]

7.30pm The Return [M]

Friday April 4
4.30pm
7.30pm Emilia Perez [MA15+]

Flow [G]

April 25 - 26
Bass Coast Shorts Festival

Sunday May 11 
Melbourne International Comedy Festival
Roadshow 2025

Saturday May 31
An Evening Without Kate Bush

Saturday June 14
Garry Starr Performs Everything

OCAP - Open captions

[CTC] - Check the classification


